राष्ट्रीय यूनानी चिकित्सा संस्थान

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE कोट्टिगेपाल्या, मागडी मेन रोड, बेंगलुरू– 560 091



Kottigepalya, Magadi Main Road, Bangalore – 560 091. (भारत सरकार के आयुष मंत्रालय के अधीन एक स्वायत्त निकाय) (An autonomous body under Ministry of Ayush, Govt.of India) (एन ए बी एच से मान्यता प्राप्त) /(Accredited to NABH)



Tel: 080-2358 4260

फा.सं: 34-1/2022-23/ACD/NIUM/

दिनांक: 16.12.2022

NOTICE

As per the order of the Competent Authority the fee for the Academic Session 2022-23 shall be paid by the PG Students of MD/MS(Unani) Batch -2022-23 as under:

	Fees structure of PG Scholars Batch 2022-2023				
	Particulars	Amount in Rs.	Amount in Rs.	Amount in Rs.	
		1st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	
1	Admission fee	4,000.00	-	-	
2	Bulletin fee	750.00	-	-	
3	Computer and Internet fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
4	Tuition fee	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
5	Library fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
6	Lab/Hospital fees	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
7	Sports fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
8	Cultural Activities fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
9	Literature fee	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
10	Development fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
11	Educational Tour	5,000.00	-	-	
12	Research fee	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
13	Digital Admit card	500.00	-	-	
14	Prospectus fee	2,000.00	-	-	
15	Caution money fee (Refundable)	20,000.00	-	-	
16	University fees	7,000.00			
		(9700.00 for			
		foreign	-	-	
		students)			
	Total	88,750.00	54,500.00	54,500.00	
Total (for Foreign students) 91,450.00 54,500.00 54,500				54,500.00	

Hostel fees

Sl No	Academic year	Amount in Rs.	
1	2022-23 (First year)	29,280.00	
2	2023-24 (Second year)	32,210.00	
3	2024-25 (Final year)	35,431.00	

MODE OF PAYMENT:

- CASH/DD/NEFT/IMPS/UPI modes.
- Name of the Beneficiary: National Institute of Unani Medicine
- Name of the Bank & Branch: State Bank of India, Magadi Road Branch, Bengaluru,
- Account No. & Type of A/c: 30095385134 / Current Account
- RTGS / IFSC / NEFT Code. : SBIN0009047